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Short title. 

!-i..uthorisa-cion 
of ', ,i ssue of' 

~ , 636 ,041 
;,...,.'om tJ ~e 

Consolidated 
~ md .• 

A~!l")ropriation • 

JlSI'TDLIC OF IGRIJETI . 

)·To . 6 of 1979 . 

A BILL 

entitled 

I f1ssent , 

BEl l ... ctj.t3nti. 
1).]cember 7 1:17) . 

.. I\1T ACT '110 Al:J.~:~()nIG:~ AP~ROPRIAr.i.'IOH OF r,iO}.n'~3 OUT 
OF r.r1[:"; corSOLIDA.TED FUn) FOR J:'~~CU}~R\l'~ 

EL~IDlTURE (1'0 TrI~ S~VIC:C OF' T:'"E r,1\R 
BEllInG 0); DEC~N}lER 31, 1979 . 

1. ~his Act may he citecl as t !10 Sup~)10mci1_ta.ry Appro~riation 

(No .2 ) Act , 1979. 

2 . T:18 issue from the Copsolidated Funcl is ho:t'eby authorised 
of a sum of four mi llion six hundred anii thir'ty six thousano. 
ano. forty one dollars to 1:Je a pplied for recurrent expenditure 
to tile service of tho year ending on DecemDer 31 , 1979. 

3 . The sum s})ecified in Section 2 shall 1:Je uppro:nriated. 
i 't.;r -the supply of -'lillo lTeads of :C:Ipen.diture specified il1 
Colrunn 1 of tllG Schedule annexed to th5.s Oro.ina.j.1.ce in the 
sums respectively se t forth i:n rG l at ion tl1ere -Co in Column 2 
of the Schedule. 
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COLUMN 1 

Head of 
Expenditure 

210 
211 
212 
213 
215 
217 
220 
225 
230 
235 
240 
245 
250 
255 
256 
260 
265 

SCHEDULE 

Office of the Beretitenti 
Judiciary 
Police 
Public Service Commission 
Office of the Beretitenti 
Legislature 
Office of the Attorney Gener~l 
!4inis try of Finance ' 
Audit i 

!4inistry of Natural Resource !Development 
!4inistry of Health and comm~ity Affairs 
~Iinistry of Education, 'rrain~ng and Culture 
Ministry of Home Affairs ' 
l-\inistry of Communications a~ Horks 
Ministry of Communications ~d Works 
Ministry of -:rrade, Industry ~d Labour 
Hinis try of Line and Phoenix! Groups 

COLUMN 2 

Additional 
Expenditure 
Authorised 

Af~ 

4,605 
6,188 

219,211 
1 ,621 

31,013 
14,292 

1 ,945 
3,102,785 

6,065 
45,328 

102,350 
451 ,283 

31 ,775 
92,566 

499,623 
23,467 
1,924 

4,636,041 
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I certify that the above Bill was on December 4, 1979, passed 
by the ~laneaba ni l'Iaungatabu on a certi ficate of urgency under 
section 68(3)(a ) of the Cons t itution • 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Speaker. 

December, 1979. 

Published by exhibition at the Public Of fice of the 
Bereti tenti on December, 1979 • 

• • • a I .................... . 

Secretary of the Cabinet. 



SUPPLEP1ENTARY APPROPRIATION (NO.2) ';,CT. , 1979. 

EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM. 

1. This Bill ch¥ges upon the Consolidated ll'uIfd a Ilu.m 

which is required for recurrent expenditure for the 

year ending on December 31, 1979, in addition to 

the amount appropriated for that year by the 

Appropriation Ordinance, 1978. 

2. The sum required is to provide for monies expended 

in excess of sums already appropriated, and for 

monies expended for >Ihich no monies have yet been 

appropriated. 

3. The Bill provides that the additional amounts charged 
.. ..... ........ - ............. - shaU--be . divided'··betweert--and···expended upon the ' 

services listed in the Schedule to the Bill. 

4. The Bill is presented to the Maneaba in accordance 

with the r equirements of Section 109(3) of the 

Consttution. 

/·uchooJ. Jennings 

Attorney General 


