REPUBLIC OF KIRIBATI. No. 6 of 1979.

I assent,

Beretitenti.
December, 1979.

A BILL entitled

AN ACT TO AUTHORISE APPROPRIATION OF MODITIS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUND FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE TO THE STRVICE OF THE YEAR BEIDLING ON DECEMBER 31, 1979.

Commencement: 20 December, 1979

MADE by the Mancaba ni Maungatabu and assented to by the Deretitenti.

Short title.

- 1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (No. 2) Act, 1979.
- Authorisation
 of issue of
 1,636,041
 and forty one dollars to be applied for recurrent expenditure to the service of the year ending on December 31, 1979.

 Consolidated

Appropriation.

mc.

3. The sum specified in Section 2 shall be appropriated for the supply of the Heads of Expenditure specified in Column 1 of the Schedule annexed to this Ordinance in the sums respectively set forth in relation thereto in Column 2 of the Schedule.

SCHEDULE

	COLUMN 3		COLUMN 2
	Head of Expenditure		Additional Expenditure Authorised
			A\$
[~ ~ ~]	210 211 212 213 215 217 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 250 255 266 260 265	Office of the Beretitenti Judiciary Police Public Service Commission Office of the Beretitenti Legislature Office of the Attorney General Ministry of Finance Audit Ministry of Natural Resource Developme: Ministry of Health and Community Affai: Ministry of Education, Training and Cu Ministry of Home Affairs Ministry of Communications and Works Ministry of Communications and Works Ministry of Trade, Industry and Labour Ministry of Line and Phoenix Groups	4,605 6,188 219,211 1,621 31,013 14,292 1,945 3,102,785 6,065 45,328
n [©]			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

This printed impression has been carefully examined by me with the Bill which passed the Maneaba ni Maungatabu on December 4, 1979, and is found by me to be a true and correctly printed copy of the said Bill,

I certify that the above Bill was on December 4, 1979, passed by the Maneaba ni Maungatabu on a certificate of urgency under section 68(3)(a) of the Constitution.

Speaker. December, 1979.

Published by exhibition at the Public Office of the Beretitenti on December, 1979.

Secretary of the Cabinet.

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (NO. 2) ACT, 1979.

EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM.

- 1. This Bill charges upon the Consolidated Fund a sum which is required for recurrent expenditure for the year ending on December 31, 1979, in addition to the amount appropriated for that year by the Appropriation Ordinance, 1978.
- 2. The sum required is to provide for monies expended in excess of sums already appropriated, and for monies expended for which no monies have yet been appropriated.
- 3. The Bill provides that the additional amounts charged shall be divided between and expended upon the services listed in the Schedule to the Bill.
- 4. The Bill is presented to the Maneaba in accordance with the requirements of Section 109(3) of the Constitution.

Michael Jennings Attorney General